University of Arizona
University of California-Berkeley
University of California-Davis
University of California-Irvine
University of California-Los Angeles
University of California-San Diego
University of California-Santa Barbara
University of Colorado Boulder
University of Connecticut

Yale University

University of Delaware

New College of Florida

University of Florida

Georgia Institute of Technology
University of Georgia

University of lllinois Urbana-
Champaign

Indiana University-Bloomington
University of lowa

University of Maryland-College Park
Harvard University

Michigan State University
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities
Dartmouth College

Princeton University

Rutgers University-New Brunswick
Binghamton University

DIYCollegeRankings.com

Public Ivies and Original lvy Institutions

from DIYCollegeRankings.com

Moll's
Runner
Ups

x

X X X X X X X X

X X X X

xX X

Greene's
Guide

Full-time
Under-

grads
30,238
30,385
31,201
29,867
32,325
31,746
23,527
25,222
18,551
5,898
18,512
673
33,060
15,376
29,542

32,876
32,282
20,732
29,809

6,161
35,692
30,681
28,587

4,700

4,746
36,132
14,607

% Transfer in Undergrads

U oo Ll N O B WU

N NO PRk, OB WOOLRENDM

% Foreign Undergrads

4 yr Grad Rate

(€]

71
69
56
72
86
59
81
72
86
90
68
75

Acceptance Rate

o]

60
85
86
52

83
20
73

68
44

Change in Acceptance Rate from

I=kli>y % Enrolled

WA B RRNRLRERRERRLRAEN
N OB WO 000 OB~

29
24
23
23
84
22
45
26
70
78
24
18

SAT/ACT Required
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13%/1120
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54%/1480
31%/1155
83%/1120
79%/1300
53%/1310
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39%/1160
18%/1130
34%/1330
54%/1480
48%/1100
54%/1360
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47%/1440
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45%/1240
54%/1310

ACT (%
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ting/
25th%)
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7%/27
35%/33
6%/26
35%/23
46%/29
36%/30
40%/29

24%/29
23%/26
65%/22
9%/30
31%/33
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Accepts Dual Credit
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Total price
for in-state
students
2021-22
$30,686
$41,473
$37,603
$36,302
$36,297
$36,160
$37,720
$32,351
$35,764
$82,170
$31,562
$21,928
$21,431
$29,802
$27,946

$31,636
$27,299
$26,358
$28,075
578,028
$29,734
$32,272
$29,416
$81,501
$78,490
$34,130
$29,454

Total price
for out-of-
state
students
2021-22
$55,208
$71,227
$67,357
$66,056
$66,051
$65,914
S67,474
$58,169
$58,432
$82,170
$53,422
$44,956
$43,709
$50,914
$46,986

$49,086
$54,318
$48,321
$55,756
$78,028
$55,546
$69,326
$47,980
$81,501
$78,490
$51,331
$45,484

% Freshman Receiving Pell Grants
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% Freshman Receiving Federal

Student Loans (20-21)

15
23
18
11
21
11
27
35

48
22

22
25

33
30
44
20

34
24
37
20

35
47

Average
Net Price
2020-2021
$17,242
$17,652
$16,640
$11,633
$13,393
$15,632
$17,333
$22,532
$22,168
$20,605
$19,122

$9,727

$9,809
$17,360
$16,902

$14,272
$13,386
$17,599
$17,146
$13,910

$8,738
$19,205
$17,468
$24,078
$20,908
$11,803
$17,881
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Columbia University in the City of New
York NY 7,792 8 18 88 4 65 43%/1470 28%/34 No $82,584 $82,584 21 7 $12,411
Cornell University NY 15,121 5 10 88 9 17 64 41%/1450 20%/33 No $80,287 $80,287 18 26 $24,262
University of North Carolina at Chapel
Hill NC X 18,756 5 4 84 20 17 45 2%/1140  12%/22  Yes $24,770 $52,633 21 17 $11,508
Miami University-Oxford OH X 16,459 1 9 73 89 -15 17 18%/1160 62%/24 Yes  $35,642 $56,317 14 41 524,616
Ohio State University OH X 44,327 8 7 67 57 16 25 21%/1250 64%/26 Yes  $29,022 $52,105 17 36 $19,474
The Pennsylvania State University PA X 67,296 3 9 55 92 18 32%/1140 6%/25 Yes  $38,270 $55,848 22 49 $24,012
University of Pennsylvania PA 10,213 1 11 89 6 16 73 49%/1480 30%/33 No  $83,298 $83,298 19 9 $14,578
University of Pittsburgh PA 18,927 4 4 69 67 -5 21 49%/1250 16%/28 Yes  $36,400 $51,432 17 51 $22,996
Brown University RI 6,889 1 12 86 6 10 66 51%/1460 30%/33 No  $82,570 $82,570 14 9 $25,028
The University of Texas at Austin TX X X 38,500 4 4 70 29 35 48 56%/1230 26%/27 Yes  $29,788 $59,032 29 28 $16,589
University of Vermont VT X X 10,637 3 3 70 64 16 18 34%/1240 14%/29 Yes  $35,654 $60,542 15 46 $19,873
University of Virginia VA X X 17,173 4 4 89 21 17 39 52%/1380 21%/32 Yes  $36,314 $70,696 13 25 $20,401
William & Mary VA X X 6,393 3 5 86 37 0 26 51%/1360 19%/31 Yes  $40,624 $63,850 11 22 $18,399
University of Washington WA X 30,671 5 13 71 53 26 28 19%/1240 8%/29  Yes  $30,640 S$58,470 18 19 $8,701
University of Wisconsin-Madison Wi X 30,720 3 10 69 60 16 26 15%/1320 55%/26 Yes  $27,418 $55,306 17 26 $13,484
DIYCollegeRankings.com Page 2 of 2



