Public Ivies and Original Ivy Institutions

from DIYCollegeRankings.com

																		v		
Name	State	Moll's Original	Moll's Runner Ups	Greene's Guide	Full-time Under- grads	% Transfer in Undergrads	% Foreign Undergrads	4 yr Grad Rate	Acceptance Rate	Change in Acceptance Rate from 2001	% Enrolled	SAT/ACT Required	SAT (% Submit- ting/ 25th%)	ACT (% Submit- ting/ 25th%)	Accepts Dual Credit	Total price for in-state students 2021-22	Total price for out-of- state students 2021-22	% Freshman Receiving Pell Grants (20-21)	% Freshman Receiving Federal Student Loans (20-21)	Average Net Price 2020-2021
University of Arizona	ΑZ			Х	30,238	6	4	50	87	-3	20		13%/1120	19%/21	Yes	\$30,686	\$55,208	25	24	\$17,242
University of California-Berkeley	CA	Х		Х	30,385	8	13	79	14	12	43				No	\$41,473	\$71,227	25	15	\$17,652
University of California-Davis	CA			х	31,201	10	17	62	49	14	18				Yes	\$37,603	\$67,357	30	23	\$16,640
University of California-Irvine	CA			Х	29,867	9	17	68	29	30	21				No	\$36,302	\$66,056	39	18	\$11,633
University of California-Los Angeles	CA			х	32,325	12	11	83	11	16	44				Yes	\$36,297	\$66,051	22	11	\$13,393
University of California-San Diego	CA			Х	31,746	11	17	73	34	9	19				No	\$36,160	\$65,914	24	21	\$15,632
University of California-Santa Barbara	CA			Х	23,527	10	13	70	29	21	16				Yes	\$37,720	\$67,474	28	11	\$17,333
University of Colorado Boulder	CO		х	х	25,222	5	4	53	80	-1	16		32%/1170	16%/25	Yes	\$32,351	\$58,169	14	27	\$22,532
University of Connecticut	CT			Х	18,551	4	10	72	56	12	18	Yes	43%/1230	7%/27	Yes	\$35,764	\$58,432	22	35	\$22,168
Yale University	СТ				5,898	0	12	88	5	11	71		54%/1480	35%/33	No	\$82,170	\$82,170	21	5	\$20,605
University of Delaware	DE			Х	18,512	2	6	73	72	-19	19	Yes	31%/1155	6%/26	Yes	\$31,562	\$53,422	17	48	\$19,122
New College of Florida	FL		х		673	5	3	58	74	-27	13	Yes	83%/1120	35%/23	Yes	\$21,928	\$44,956	35	22	\$9,727
University of Florida	FL			х	33,060	5	3	72	30	30	44	Yes	79%/1300	46%/29	Yes	\$21,431	\$43,709	22	9	\$9,809
Georgia Institute of Technology	GA		х		15,376	6	10	51	16	38	49	Yes	53%/1310	36%/30	Yes	\$29,802	\$50,914	12	22	\$17,360
University of Georgia	GA			Х	29,542	5	1	68	40	37	37		45%/1270	40%/29	Yes	\$27,946	\$46,986	16	25	\$16,902
University of Illinois Urbana-																				
Champaign	IL		х	Х	32,876	4	14	71	60	4	29		43%/1320	24%/29	Yes	\$31,636	\$49,086	26	33	\$14,272
Indiana University-Bloomington	IN			Х	32,282	2	6	69	85	-2	24		39%/1160	23%/26	Yes	\$27,299	\$54,318	19	30	\$13,386
University of Iowa	IA			Х	20,732	4	4	56	86	-1	23	Yes	18%/1130	65%/22	Yes	\$26,358	\$48,321	18	44	\$17,599
University of Maryland-College Park	MD			Х	29,809	8	4	72	52	3	23		34%/1330	9%/30	Yes	\$28,075	\$55,756	15	20	\$17,146
Harvard University	MA				6,161	0	16	86	4	7	84		54%/1480	31%/33	No	\$78,028	\$78,028	22	3	\$13,910
Michigan State University	MI			Х	35,692	3	7	59	83	-18	22		48%/1100	16%/23	Yes	\$29,734	\$55,546	22	34	\$8,738
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor	MI	х		х	30,681	4	8	81	20	32	45	Yes	54%/1360	32%/31	Yes	\$32,272	\$69,326	16	24	\$19,205
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities	MN			Х	28,587	6	6	72	73	3	26		7%/1310	41%/27	Yes	\$29,416	\$47,980	18	37	\$17,468
Dartmouth College	NH				4,700	1	10	86	6	15	70		47%/1440	30%/33	No	\$81,501	\$81,501	17	20	\$24,078
Princeton University	NJ				4,746	0	12	90	4	8	78		56%/1460	35%/33	No	\$78,490	\$78,490	18	2	\$20,908
Rutgers University-New Brunswick	NJ			х	36,132	7	9	68	68	-8	24		45%/1240	7%/27	Yes	\$34,130	\$51,331	26	35	\$11,803
Binghamton University	NY		х	х	14,607	7	6	75	44	-3	18		54%/1310	13%/30	Yes	\$29,454	\$45,484	26	47	\$17,881

DIYCollegeRankings.com Page 1 of 2

Name	State	Moll's Original	Moll's Runner Ups	Greene's Guide	Full-time Under- grads	% Transfer in Undergrads	% Foreign Undergrads	4 yr Grad Rate	Acceptance Rate	Change in Acceptance Rate from 2001	% Enrolled	SAT/ACT Required	SAT (% Submit- ting/ 25th%)	ACT (% Submit- ting/ 25th%)	Accepts Dual Credit	Total price for in-state students 2021-22	Total price for out-of- state students 2021-22	% Freshman Receiving Pell Grants (20-21)	% Freshman Receiving Federal Student Loans (20-21)	Average Net Price 2020-2021
Columbia University in the City of New York	NY				7,792	8	18	88	4		65		43%/1470	28%/34	No	\$82,584	\$82.584	21	7	\$12,411
Cornell University	NY				15,121	5	10	88	9	17	64		41%/1450	20%/33	No	\$80,287	\$80,287	18	26	\$12,411
University of North Carolina at Chapel	141				13,121	3	10	00	,	17	04		41/0/1430	20/0/33	140	700,207	700,207	10	20	724,202
Hill	NC	х		х	18,756	5	4	84	20	17	45		2%/1140	12%/22	Yes	\$24,770	\$52,633	21	17	\$11,508
Miami University-Oxford	ОН	X		X	16,459	1	9	73	89	-15	17		18%/1160	62%/24	Yes	\$35,642	\$56,317	14	41	\$24,616
Ohio State University	ОН			X	44,327	8	7	67	57	16	25		21%/1250	64%/26	Yes	\$29,022	\$52,105	17	36	\$19,474
The Pennsylvania State University	PA		х	х	67,296	3	9	55	92		18		32%/1140	6%/25	Yes	\$38,270	\$55,848	22	49	\$24,012
University of Pennsylvania	PA				10,213	1	11	89	6	16	73		49%/1480	30%/33	No	\$83,298	\$83,298	19	9	\$14,578
University of Pittsburgh	PA		Х		18,927	4	4	69	67	-5	21		49%/1250	16%/28	Yes	\$36,400	\$51,432	17	51	\$22,996
Brown University	RI				6,889	1	12	86	6	10	66		51%/1460	30%/33	No	\$82,570	\$82,570	14	9	\$25,028
The University of Texas at Austin	TX	х		х	38,500	4	4	70	29	35	48		56%/1230	26%/27	Yes	\$29,788	\$59,032	29	28	\$16,589
University of Vermont	VT	х		х	10,637	3	3	70	64	16	18		34%/1240	14%/29	Yes	\$35,654	\$60,542	15	46	\$19,873
University of Virginia	VA	х		х	17,173	4	4	89	21	17	39		52%/1380	21%/32	Yes	\$36,314	\$70,696	13	25	\$20,401
William & Mary	VA	X		х	6,393	3	5	86	37	0	26		51%/1360	19%/31	Yes	\$40,624	\$63,850	11	22	\$18,399
University of Washington	WA		х	х	30,671	5	13	71	53	26	28		19%/1240	8%/29	Yes	\$30,640	\$58,470	18	19	\$8,701
University of Wisconsin-Madison	WI		х	Х	30,720	3	10	69	60	16	26		15%/1320	55%/26	Yes	\$27,418	\$55,306	17	26	\$13,484

DIYCollegeRankings.com Page 2 of 2